## **Think Fast Robotics Safety Contract**

Think Fast Robotics is an organization that focuses on designing and building for Vex Robotics. Team members will be working with many potentially hazardous tools and machinery. Safety is our top priority and it is important that all members exercise utmost caution and care at meetings. Due to the current COVID-19 situation, members will wear a mask at all times and apply hand-sanitizer upon arrival and departure.

Knowing the risks described above, I agree, personally and on behalf of the minor child named below, to assume all the risks and responsibilities surrounding my minor child's participation in the Think Fast Robotics program.

To the fullest extent allowed by law, I hold harmless and agree to indemnify Think Fast Robotics and any team members, from and against any present or future claim, cause of action, loss or liability for injury to person or property, which said minor child may suffer or for which said minor child may be liable to any other person, related to said minor child's participation in the Think Fast Robotics program.

By signing the agreement below you acknowledge the risks and hazards involved with participation in the Think Fast Robotics program and commit to taking full responsibility for any actions the minor child named below.

## **Agreement**

I hereby certify that I am the adult pare minor child under the age of eighteen Think Fast Robotics program.	· ·	
	Parent/Guardian Signature	Date
I, Think Fast Robotics program and com the program.		
	Student Signature	Date